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To:

From:

RE:

9/25
9/27
10/4

10/10

10/18
10/23-24
10/30
10/31

11/5

Grade
Kindergarten
First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade

Total

Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board

Melissa Vannoy

Elementary Principal

Administrator’s Report as of 10/11/19

Data Meetings w/Title

Events from the Past Month

Homecoming -Banner Parade

Picture Day

Flu Shot

End of 1st Quarter

Parent Teacher Conferences
Fall Activity Night
Halloween Parties

Tutoring start date

Upcoming Events

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 10/11/19

Female

15

18

17

11

15

13

89

Male

15

13

15

10

11

18

82

Total

30

31

32

21

26

31

171

Attendance Rate

95.93%

96.71%

93.90%

97.09%

96.03%

94.52%

95.60%



