## **Knox County Elementary**



To: Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent

Knox County R-1 School Board

From: Melissa Vannoy

Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator's Report as of 10/11/19

Events from the Past Month				
9/25	Data Meetings w/Title			
9/27	Homecoming -Banner Parade			
10/4	Picture Day			
10/10	Flu Shot			
Upcoming Events				
10/18	End of 1st Quarter			
10/23-24	Parent Teacher Conferences			
10/30	Fall Activity Night			
10/31	Halloween Parties			
11/5	Tutoring start date			

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 10/11/19					
Grade	Female	Male	Total	Attendance Rate	
Kindergarten	15	15	30	95.93%	
First Grade	18	13	31	96.71%	
Second Grade	17	15	32	93.90%	
Third Grade	11	10	21	97.09%	
Fourth Grade	15	11	26	96.03%	
Fifth Grade	13	18	31	94.52%	
Total	89	82	171	95.60%	